
Directorate Office 
Directorate of Education 
(Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

Posting Order 

F.DE.4(84)/DRC/E-IV/Misc/LI13(37/22)/2024/E-filePt.-1/ \.)\\ 	— 6S 	Date:- yAko1p..5 

Consequent upon selection on provisional basis from DSSSB on the post of Librarian under 
Post Code 37/22 and in continuation of appointment order No.DE.4(95)/DRC(E-
IV)/1,113(37/22)/2024/Vol-1/3905 Dated 01.07.2025, the following Librarians, who were kept under 
posting and joined in DR Cell (I IQ), arc hereby transferred to school mentioned against their name. 
Details are as under:- 

SI 
No. 

Name & 
 Emp ID 

Posting ID 
Date of 
Birth 

Selection 
category 

Joining Date 
i n DR Cell 

(HQ) 
Allotted School  

I 
 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PRIM! fl - 
20250838 

PR DEEP 
.M/Vi I IliR .- 
20250839 
IIEM 
CI !ANDER- 
20250840 

20250091 

20250092 

23/11/1991 

07/01/1994 

013C 

013C 

01/07/2024 
(F/N) 

01/07/2024 
(F/N) 

GGSS No.-I, 
13halswa Dairy- 

1309261 

Qadipur-GBSSS- 
1309264 

20250093 15/09/1990 SC 
01/07/2024 

(A/N) 
GSKV, Kirari- 

1412296 

SACI1IN 
KUMAR- 
20250841 

20250094 11/04/1996 SC 10/07/2024Mangol 
(1 7  /N) 

Sl3V, K Block, 
Puri- 

1412002 
INDU 
KUMARI- 
20250842  

20250095 05/03/1990 013C 01/07/2024 
(F/N) 

GGSSS, 
Tekhand-1925027 

The above mentioned Librarians are directed to join the place of posting mentioned against 
their name with immediate effect, without fail. 

This issues with prior approval of competent authority. 

,,-)571(rAevc 

F.DE.4(841)/1)11C/E-IV/Misc/LIB(37/22)/2024/E-filePt.-1/ 

Copy forwarded to:- 
1. P.S. to DE, Die of Education. 
2. DDE Concerned. 
3. PAO Concerned. 
4. 110S concerned. 
5. In-charge (Computer Cell), Dte. of Education with the request to upload the order on the 

website of the department. 
6. Employee Concerned. 

Section Officer 
(E-IV, 1)12 Cell) 

Seutioil 
DR CELL (E-IV) 

Dte. Of Education 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

Section Officer 
(E-IV, DR Cell) 

Sitqt1011 Weal (E-IV) 
Dte. Of Education 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi 
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