Directorate Office Directorate of Education (Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Posting Order

F.DE.4(84)/DRC/E-IV/Misc/LIB(37/22)/2024/E-filePt.-1/4\59-65 Date:- \3\10\25

Consequent upon selection on provisional basis from DSSSB on the post of Librarian under Code 37/22 and in continuation of appointment order No.DE.4(95)/DRC(E-IV)/LIB(37/22)/2024/Vol-1/3905 Dated 01.07.2025, the following Librarians, who were kept under posting and joined in DR Cell (HQ), are hereby transferred to school mentioned against their name. Details are as under:-

SI No.	Name & Emp ID	Posting ID	Date of Birth	Selection category	Joining Date in DR Cell (HQ)	Allotted School
1	PREETI - 20250838	20250091	23/11/1991	ОВС	01/07/2024 (F/N)	GGSS No1, Bhalswa Dairy- 1309261
2	PRADEEP MATHUR- 20250839	20250092	07/01/1994	ОВС	01/07/2024 (F/N)	Qadipur-GBSSS- 1309264
3	HEM CHANDER- 20250840	20250093	15/09/1990	SC	01/07/2024 (A/N)	GSKV, Kirari- 1412296
4	SACHIN KUMAR- 20250841	20250094	11/04/1996	SC	10/07/2024 (F/N)	SBV, K Block, Mangol Puri- 1412002
5	INDU KUMARI- 20250842	20250095	05/03/1990	ОВС	01/07/2024 (F/N)	GGSSS, Tekhand-1925027

The above mentioned Librarians are directed to join the place of posting mentioned against their name with immediate effect, without fail.

This issues with prior approval of competent authority.

(E-IV, DR Cell)

F.DE.4(84)/DRC/E-IV/Misc/LIB(37/22)/2024/E-filePt.-1/

Section Unicer DRICELL (E-IV) Dte. Of Education Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 2. DDE Concerned.
- 3. PAO Concerned.
- 4. HOS concerned.
- 5. In-charge (Computer Cell), Dte. of Education with the request to upload the order on the website of the department.
- 6. Employee Concerned.

Section Officer (E-IV, DR Cell)

Section Unicer DR CELL (E-IV) Dte. Of Education Govt. of NCT of Delhi